### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xanalys, LLC		11/23/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST
Xariary3, EEO		11/23/2004	CO: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Xanalys Corporation	
Street Address:	400-1 Totten Pond Road	
City:	Waltham	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02451	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2272554	DATAWORKS
Registration Number:	2279633	DATAWORKS/LS
Registration Number:	2177313	LIQUID COMMON LISP
Registration Number:	1709737	LISPWORKS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(508)929-3073 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 508-791-3511

trademark@bowditch.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robin L. Wilkes Address Line 1: 311 Main Street

Address Line 2: Bowditch & Dewey, LLP

Address Line 4: Worcester, MASSACHUSETTS 01608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin L. Wilkes

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0785** 

Signature:	/Robin L. Wilkes/
Date:	05/10/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=namechng#page1.tif source=namechng#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0786

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "XANALYS LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "XANALYS LLC" TO "XANALYS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2004, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

3483223 8100V AUTHENTICATION: 3495838
040844262 DATETRADEWARK

REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0787

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:31 PM 04/30/2004
FILED 02:21 PM 04/30/2004
SRV 040316280 - 3483223 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

January 22, 2002	llability company was first formed is
The name of the Ilmited liability Certificate isXANALYS LLC	company immediately prior to filing this

3. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation filed in accordance with Section 265(b) is XANALYS

Certificate is XANALYS LLC

CORPORATION.

RECORDED: 05/10/2005

- 4. The limited liability company herein being converted is duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware.
- 5. The conversion hereunder shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. (EST) on April 30, 2004.

XANALYS LLC

Robin Adair President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003080 FRAME: 0788